Attachment 2 BID FORM

CONTRACT PROPOSAL TO CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

FOR

CLEANING PARK RESTROOMS DPW PROJECT NO. 22-29A (REBID)

Name of Bidder:	TACIFIC COAST BUILDING MAINTENANCE
	MIGUEL SERVIN
Business Mailing Address:	P. O. BOX 424 S. L.O. CA 93406
Business Street Address:	1708 FARRIER CT S.L.O. CA 93405
Telephone:	(805) 550-0499 Fax: (_)

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES:

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Informal Bids for **Cleaning Park Restrooms, DPW Project No. 22-29A (REBID)**, and the other Contract Documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, being fully familiar with the terms of the Contract Documents, the current general prevailing wage rates, local conditions affecting the performance of the Project, the character, quality, quantities and scope of the work, and the cost of the work at the place of performance, hereby proposes and agrees, within the time stipulated in the Contract Documents, to furnish to the City of El Paso de Robles all of the transportation, materials, equipment, tools, excavation, sheeting, shoring, bracing, supports, plant and other facilities, labor, services, permits, utilities, and other items necessary to conduct and complete said work, all in strict conformity with the Contract Documents, including Addenda Nos. _____, ____, and _____ on file in City Hall, for the total price <u>of One housed worked workers have at four house total price of One housed workers</u>, hereinafter set forth.

Bidder declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal are those named herein, and that this proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation. Bidder proposes and agrees, if the proposal is accepted, that Bidder will execute a contract with the City, in strict conformity to the Contract Documents, in the form set forth in the Contract Documents, and will perform the entire work for the prices set forth in the attached Bid Schedule, upon which the award of contract is made.



BID SCHEDULE

CLEANING PARK RESTROOMS DPW PROJECT NO. 22-29A (REBID)

In accordance with the City's Notice Inviting Informal Bids, the undersigned hereby purposes and agrees that on award by the City of El Paso de Robles in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents, to execute the Agreement, with necessary bonds, to furnish and install any and all transportation, materials, equipment, tools, excavation, utilities, sheeting, shoring, bracing and supports, plant and other facilities, and all management, superintendence, permits, labor and services for **Cleaning Park Restrooms, DPW Project No. 22-29A (REBID)**, in accordance with the Contract Documents therefore adopted and on file with the City of El Paso de Robles, within the time hereinafter set forth and at the price or prices set forth in this Bid as follows:

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EST. QTY.		LINE ITE M Cost
1.	Barney Schwartz Park	Month	12	\$4200.0	\$ 50,400.1
2.	Centennial Park	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7, 200.9
3.	City Park	Month	12	\$ 950.00	\$11, 400.0
4	Larry Moore Park	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.0
5.	Robbins Field	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.0
6.	Pioneer Park	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.02
7.	Sherwood Park	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.0
8.	Sherwood Forest	Month	12	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.0
9.	Train Station	Month	12	\$ 606.00	\$7.200.0
10.	Uptown Family Park	Month	12	600.00	\$7,20002

TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 119, 400.00 (in numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID

ONG HUNDRED NINTEEN TOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS (in words)

Bid amount of each bid item must be filled in and completed in ink.

In the event of a conflict between the numbers given in figures and in words, the words shall control.

ATTACHINENT 2

Signature of Bidder:
Signer's Name (printed): MIGUELA. SERVIN
Company Name (printed): PACIFIC COAST BUILDING HAINTENANCE

ALTERNATE BIDS	UNIT OF MEASURE	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM COST
ALTERNATE #1	0			
口 Add 困 Deduct	Month	12		
Delete Train Station Scope				

CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE AND FINANCIAL QUALIFICATIONS

CLEANING PARK RESTROOMS DPW PROJECT NO. 22-29A (REBID)

The following statements as to the experience and financial qualifications of the bidder are to be submitted with the Contract Proposal, as a part thereof. The truthfulness and accuracy of the information is guaranteed by the bidder.

The bidder has been engaged in the contracting business, under the present business name, for 30 years. Experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in the Proposal extends over a period of 30 years.

List a minimum of three (3) contracts completed by the Bidder as the prime contractor within the last five (5) years demonstrating compliance with the experience requirement as set forth in Exhibit "D":

SLO. CH -Farks CAMP KEEP

The bidder, as a contractor, has never failed to satisfactorily complete a contract awarded to the Contractor, except as follows: (name any and all exceptions and reasons therefor).

The bidder has satisfactorily completed the following contracts in the last three (3) years, for the owner indicated, and to whom reference is made (list five contracts). (Provide a contact person and telephone number for each project.)

YEAR	TYPE OF WORK	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTACT	
2020-2022	Cayvos School	\$ 62,400	Ismae 805 459 7482	
2010-Current	CAMP BATH SHOWERS	\$ 47,500	Elzabeth 805 235-0881	
2015-Coment	CAMP BATH SHOULER '	\$ 4/8,300	Ellaling BOS 458 3032	_
1994 - Correct	JANUTURIAL/Lawyco	\$ 22,000	Christ 805 471 244/	
2020 - Current	Janitorial lawyer	\$ 28,000.0	Kristen 805 544 2450	

The names of all persons interested in the foregoing proposals as principals are as follows: (NOTE: If Bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state the legal name of the corporation, along with the names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and manager thereof; if a general partnership, state true name of the firm, also the names of all individual partners composing the firm; if a limited partnership, the names of all general partners and limited partners; and if Bidder or other interested person is an individual, state first and last names in full.)

Bidder/Contractor Name:	MIGUELA.	FRVIN	
-------------------------	----------	-------	--

ATTACHMENT 2 BID FORM

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See <u>http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html</u> for additional information.

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.¹

Name of Bidder: MIGUEL A. SERVIN
DIR Registration Number: <u>J5-LR-1000990760</u>
DIR Registration Expiration: IN PROGRESS

Small Project Exemption: _____ Yes or No

Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:

- Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder MIGUELA. SERVIN/PACIFIC COAST BUILDIN	16 MAINTENANCE
Signature	- -
Name and Title MIGUELA. SERVIN OWNER	_
Dated 1/19/2023	_

¹ If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."

ATTACHMENT 2 bid form

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS COMPENSATION

PROJECT NAME: CLEANING PARK RESTROOMS, DPW PROJECT NO. 22-29A (REBID)

Labor Code Section 3700 states:

"Every employer, except the State, and all political subdivisions or institutions thereof, will secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

(a) By being insured against liability to pay compensation by one or more insurers, duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this State.

(b) By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate on consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to employees."

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance. In accordance with the provisions of that code, I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

CONTRACTOR:

BY: ACORI) PACIFIC COAST BUILDING MAINTENANCE	117
Printed Name: MILOUEL A - SERVIN	
Title: OWNER	
Date: 1 19 2023	

(SEAL)

(Labor Code Section 1861, provides that the above certificate must be signed and filed by Contractor, with City prior to performing any work under this contract.)

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of San Luis Obispo	}
On <u>Jan, 19, 2023</u> before me,	Caroline Cani, lle Hoskins
personally appeared <u>Miauel</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfa name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in he/she/they executed the same in his/he	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose nstrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CAROLINE CAMILLE HOSKINS Commission # 2413572 Notary Public California San Luis Obiego Courty My Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2026
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Contract Propusal Bid-	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document) <u>Cleaning</u> Public Restrang (Title or description of attached document continued)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
Number of Pages Document Date	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	 notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) □ Partner(s) □ Attorney-in-Fact	 sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
□ Trustee(s) □ Other	 acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	 Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.